
Indicatore trimestrale di tempestività dei pagamenti 

Annualità Indicatore trimestrale di tempestività dei 
pagamenti 

2024 
Trimestre I 

 
79 gg. 

2023 
Trimestre I 
Trimestre II 
Trimestre III 
Trimestre IV 

 
89 gg. 
85 gg. 
92 gg. 
84 gg. 

2022 
Trimestre I 
Trimestre II 
Trimestre III 
Trimestre IV 

 
87 gg. 
91 gg. 
90 gg. 
85 gg. 

2021 
Trimestre I 
Trimestre II 
Trimestre III 
Trimestre IV 

 
90 gg. 
81 gg. 
99 gg. 
84 gg. 

2020 
Trimestre I 
Trimestre II 
Trimestre III 
Trimestre IV 

 
91 gg. 
75 gg. 
92 gg. 
86 gg. 

 


